SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

March 09, 2007 Hearing Room Harris Hall, Eugene
12:00 PM Tapes 25 - 27

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Brad Avakian
Sen. Avel Gordly
Sen. Rod Monroe
MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator
Brian Egger, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 583 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
25A 003 Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 12:08 p.m.
SB 583 — PUBLIC HEARING
024 Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A — C)
040 Chair Prozanski
051 Sen. Monroe
057 Sen. Gordly
065 Sen. Avakian
070 Chair Prozanski
083 Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer and
Business Services (EXHIBIT D)
109 Louis D. Savage, Senior Policy Advisor, Department of
Consumer and Business Services
120 Chair Prozanski
129 Savage
242 Sen. Avakian
248 Savage
269 Chair Prozanski
275 Sen. Avakian
279 Savage
25A 399 Chair Prozanski
419 Laura Etherton. Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest
Research Group (EXHIBIT E)
26A 096 Jim Craven, Lobbyist, American Electronic Association
172 Jim Markee, Lobbyist, Oregon Collectors Association
235 Chair Prozanski
238 Eva Novick, Assistant Attorney General, Consumer Protection

and Financial Fraud Division, Oregon Department of Justice



281
304
323
25B 017
027
029
039
049
060
078
100
116
121
191
222
235
239
305
331
342
349
353
366
381
397
26B 055
061
078
130
137

26B 186
198
289
299
318

27A 031
106

Chair Prozanski

David Factor, Administrator, Lane County Circuit Court
Maryanne Bearden, Circuit Court Judge, Lane County
Brian Demarko, Staff Counsel, Oregon Judicial Department
Chair Prozanski

Sen. Avakian

Bearden

Sen. Avakian

Bearden

Chair Prozanski

Brenda Eaden, Lobbyist, IDSafeCommunities.org (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Prozanski

Eaden

Chair Prozanski

Eaden

Chair Prozanski

Eaden

Sue Tjernlund, Concerned Citizen, IDSafeCommunities.org
Chair Prozanski

Sen. Avakian

Tjernlund

Eaden

Sen. Gordly

Chair Prozanski

Donald Grant, Eugene OR (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Prozanski

Grant

Diana Rothe, Eugene OR (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Prozanski

Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP of
Oregon (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Prozanski

Peg Kehrer, Eugene OR

Willard Robinson, Eugene OR

Chair Prozanski

Paul Walker, Eugene OR

David Fidanque, Executive Director, ACLU of Oregon
Chair Prozanski

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

124

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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SB 583, prepared testimony, Rod Barnett, 1 p (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 2:13 p.m.

SB 583, prepared testimony, Pamela Leavitt, 2 pp

SB 583, prepared testimony, Elaine Barrett, 1 p

SB 583, prepared testimony, Software Association of Oregon, 1 p
SB 583, prepared testimony, Cory Streisinger, 15 pp

SB 583, prepared testimony, Laura Etherton, 2 pp
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SB 583, prepared testimony, Brenda Eaton, 2 pp
SB 583, prepared testimony, Donald Grant, 2 pp
SB 583, prepared testimony, Diana Rothe, 1 p
SB 583, prepared testimony, Rick Bennett, 30 pp
SB 583, prepared testimony, Rod Barnett, 1 p



