## **SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE**

March 09, 2007 Hearing Room Harris Hall, Eugene 12:00 PM Tapes 25 - 27

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair

Sen. Brad Avakian Sen. Avel Gordly Sen. Rod Monroe

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Anna Braun, Committee Administrator

**Brian Egger, Committee Assistant** 

**MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:** 

SB 583 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
25A	003	Chair Prozanski calls the meeting to order at 12:08 p.m.
<u>SB 583 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	024	Anna Braun, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A – C)
	040	Chair Prozanski
	051	Sen. Monroe
	057	Sen. Gordly
	065	Sen. Avakian
	070	Chair Prozanski
	083	Cory Streisinger, Director, Department of Consumer and
	100	Business Services (EXHIBIT D)
	109	Louis D. Savage, Senior Policy Advisor, Department of
	120	Consumer and Business Services Chair Prozanski
	120	
	129	Savage
	242	Sen. Avakian
	248	Savage
	269	Chair Prozanski
	275	Sen. Avakian
	279	Savage
25A	399	Chair Prozanski
	419	Laura Etherton. Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest
		Research Group (EXHIBIT E)
26A	096	Jim Craven, Lobbyist, American Electronic Association
	172	Jim Markee, Lobbyist, Oregon Collectors Association
	235	Chair Prozanski
	238	Eva Novick, Assistant Attorney General, Consumer Protection and Financial Fraud Division, Oregon Department of Justice

	281	Chair Prozanski
	304	David Factor, Administrator, Lane County Circuit Court
	323	Maryanne Bearden, Circuit Court Judge, Lane County
25B	017	Brian Demarko, Staff Counsel, Oregon Judicial Department
23B	027	Chair Prozanski
	029	Sen. Avakian
	039	Bearden
	049	Sen. Avakian
	060	Bearden
	078	Chair Prozanski
	100	Brenda Eaden, Lobbyist, IDSafeCommunities.org (EXHIBIT F)
	116	Chair Prozanski
	121	Eaden
	191	Chair Prozanski
	222	Eaden
	235	Chair Prozanski
	239	Eaden
	305	Sue Tjernlund, Concerned Citizen, IDSafeCommunities.org
	331	Chair Prozanski
	342	Sen. Avakian
	349	Tjernlund
	353	Eaden
	366	Sen. Gordly
	381	Chair Prozanski
	397	Donald Grant, Eugene OR (EXHIBIT G)
26B	055	Chair Prozanski
	061	Grant
	078	Diana Rothe, Eugene OR (EXHIBIT H)
	130	Chair Prozanski
	137	Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP of
		Oregon (EXHIBIT I)
26B	186	Chair Prozanski
	198	Peg Kehrer, Eugene OR
	289	Willard Robinson, Eugene OR
	299	Chair Prozanski
	318	Paul Walker, Eugene OR
27A	031	David Fidanque, Executive Director, ACLU of Oregon
	106	Chair Prozanski
TD1 C 11 '	1	1.6 1 1.11

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

SB 583, prepared testimony, Rod Barnett, 1 p (EXHIBIT J)

124 Chair Prozanski adjourns the meeting at 2:13 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 583, prepared testimony, Pamela Leavitt, 2 pp
- B. SB 583, prepared testimony, Elaine Barrett, 1 p
- C. SB 583, prepared testimony, Software Association of Oregon, 1 p
- D. SB 583, prepared testimony, Cory Streisinger, 15 pp
- E. SB 583, prepared testimony, Laura Etherton, 2 pp

- F. SB 583, prepared testimony, Brenda Eaton, 2 pp
- G. SB 583, prepared testimony, Donald Grant, 2 pp
- H. SB 583, prepared testimony, Diana Rothe, 1 p
- I. SB 583, prepared testimony, Rick Bennett, 30 pp
- J. SB 583, prepared testimony, Rod Barnett, 1 p